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Voting Intention: all giving an opinion vs. those
“certain to vote”

How would you vote if there were a General Election tomorrow?

All giving a voting : :
intention: 80% All certain to vote: 55%

8% 8%

Conservative lead = -5 Conservative lead = -6

Base: 1,002 British adults 18+, 5" -7t April 2014, all certain to vote = 585 Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Ipsos MORI @

Labour

Conservative

Lib Dem
UKIP

Other




Voting Intentions September ‘03 - April ‘“14
(all certain to vote)

How would you vote if there were a General Election tomorrow?

2005

Howard elected General BroB/vn %S7PM 2010
(Nov 03) - (Jun 07) General
; Election . .
50 | Cameron elected Election
| . (Dec 05)
40 | X ‘ ‘ \
w v /L ’ I" 37%
1 Y |
30 | WV i i N\ 31%
| | ! )
20 | § i
g g ' 15%
10 i i
0 : T U T 1 T U T 1 II U T 1 1 U :I 1 T U T 1 T U T 1 T U T 1 T U T 1 T U T 1 T U T 1 T 1
S8 ERESERESEgEE g E RN E NSNS EEREEEREE
SRRRRRRTR8888323383333833888b8RERRERRNRERbERR
Base: ¢.1,000 British adults certain to vote each month through June 2008; c. 500 British adults thereafter Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Ipsos MORI @




Satisfaction with the Coalition
and Party Leaders
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Satisfaction with leaders and the Government

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is running the country /doing his job as Prime Minister
/Deputy Prime Minister/Leader of the Labour Party/UKIP?

_ o o Swing from
% Dissatisfied % Satisfied Net March
satisfaction 2014
David Cameron 56 38 +0.5
Nick Clegg
Ed Miliband 56 30 -26
Nigel Farage 36 40 +4
The Government
Base: 1,002 British adults 18+, 5" — 7t April 2014. Swing is calculated as the average of change in % “satisfied” and % Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
“dissatisfied”

Ipsos MORI @




Satisfaction with Party leaders September ‘07 - April ‘14

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is running the country / doing his job as ... ?

70 Clegg elected General
(Jan 08) Election

60 i

50 Cameron
Farage 40%
5" \«/\/\/_ 2870
@30 \ 30%
g Miliband
£20

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Ipsos MORI @




Net satisfaction with Prime Ministers

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his / her job as Prime Minister?

g Prime Minister

THATCHER

)
\, | ‘}"uA{ \ N\ N“mberOme”thSAﬁ\
\ ’V}
\YAQ ‘ ‘/

BLAIR

Net satisfaction
r~
SN
=
<
“

BROWN

Note: Data collected prior to June 2008 was collected via face-to-face
methodology; data collected from June 2008 was via telephone

Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month

Ipsos MORI



David Cameron (satisfaction)

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way David Cameron is doing his job as leader of the Conservative
Party/ as Prime Minister?

April 2014 April 2006 — April 2014

Satisfied

Don’t know

70 - Dissatisfied
60
50

40

30 Satisfied

O T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1
OOONNKNNOODODODDDDOOOO T+ ANNNNOOMM < <t
Dissatisfied AR R A s A A A AR IO ORINY
Q_soc%o_zo%o_zO%QJO%QJO%Q_JO%QJO%Q_JO%Q
CPOS5<CPOS5<CPO0S5<CPOS5<CPOS5<CPOS5<CPOS<C™OS<
Note: Data collected prior to June 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology;
data collected from June 2008 was via telephone

Base: 1,002 British adults 18+, 5" — 7t April 2014 Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Ipsos MORI @




David Cameron
(satisfaction among Tory supporters)

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way David Cameron is doing his job as leader of the Conservative

Party/ as Prime Minister?

April 2014 April 2006 — April 2014

Don’t know
Satisfied 100 -
90 -
Dissatisfied 80 -
70 N N . (
SatisfieC
60 A
50 -
40 - . . e
Dissatisfied
30 A
20 A
10 -
0 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
OQOONMNNMNNNOOODODIINDNOOOO T T ANNNNMOOOM T
U U U I U B AN NI IR IR
P B i I A il e B el I i el I el b S i I cnll T I cull
508355825583 5083508255682508<3582
Net — +62 Note: Data collected prior to June 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology;
data collected from June 2008 was via telephone
Base: 230 Conservative supporters 18+, 5t -7t April 2014 Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Ipsos MORI @




Net satisfaction with Opposition Leaders
(1994 - 2014)

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way ... is doing his job as leader of the ... Party?

BLAIR (1994-1997)

> ‘ CAMERON (2005-2010)

\ HOWARD
A\‘ (2003-2005)

\v I I I I I \ I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I !
\w Number of months from becoming Opposition Leader
‘ MILIBAND (2010-2014)
4 X\ ‘ ’

HAGUE (1997-2001)

Net satisfaction

DUNCAN SMITH (2001-2003)

Note: Data collected prior to June 2008 was collected via face-to-face
methodology; data collected from June 2008 was via telephone

Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Base: ¢.1,000 British adults each month

Ipsos MORI




Dissatisfied

Ed Miliband (satisfaction)

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Ed Miliband is doing his job as leader of the Labour Party?

April 2014

Satisfied

Don’t know

Base: 1,002 British adults 18+, 5t -7t April 2014

Ipsos MORI

70
60
50
40
30
20
10

October 2010 — April 2014

i Dissatisfied
i Satisfied
OO T~ rm o o o v AN AN ANANANANOOOOOOO S
SO AL L OB ALl E oAt Lhsob s
O3 P<3Z08P<3Z08P<3Z08¢%<

Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor




Ed Miliband
(satisfaction among Labour supporters)

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Ed Miliband is doing his job as leader of the Labour Party?

April 2014

Satisfied

Don’t knowq

Dissatisfied

Base: 312 Labour supporters 18+, 5t — 7t April 2014

Ipsos MORI

Net = +15

20

10

October 2010 — April 2014

Satisfjed

] Dissatisfied

| I D B | | I D B | LI LI LI | I D B | LI
OO0 T "+~~~ AN NNNNNODOOOO® < <
NIRRT R R R R R
HooscoBooscoRBooaOsscoOy 00s
Qoo 255LRodo0e55Rd0e55LR o0 2
OCAQuUL <S5 Z0AuUL IS0 AL 0oL <

Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor




Nick Clegg (satisfaction)

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Nick Clegg is doing his job as leader of the Liberal Democrats/
as Deputy Prime Minister?

April 2014

Don’t know

Dissatisfied

70
60 -

30 -

10

Apr-08

Jul-08 1
Oct-08
Jan-09
Apr-09 1
Jul-09 1
Oct-09
Jan-10 1
Apr-10 1
Jul-10 1
Oct-10 1
Jan-11 1
Apr-11 1
Jul-11 1
Oct-11 1
Jan-12 1
Apr-12 1
Jul-12 1
Oct-12
Jan-13 1
Apr-13 1
Jul-13 1
Oct-13
Jan-14 1
Apr-14 -

Dissatisfied

Note: Data collected prior to June 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology;
data collected from June 2008 was via telephone

Base: 1,002 British adults 18+, 5" -7t April 2014 Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Ipsos MORI @




Nick Clegg
(satisfaction among Lib Dem supporters)

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Nick Clegg is doing his job as leader of the Liberal Democrats/
as Deputy Prime Minister?

April 2014

Don’t know

100 -
90 A
80 -
70 A
60 -
50
40
30
20
10

Dissatisfied

1 I I O T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Dissatisfied VOV OOOO T r~ANANNNODOO®O
N A I I I I T NI NI RN
o 35 0 o 350 o 350 o 350 o 350 o 35 0 o
<P038<P08<®°08<® 038« 038<>08<
Net = +23 , . . _
Note: Data collected prior to June 2008 was collected via face-to-face methodology;
data collected from June 2008 was via telephone
Base: 77 Liberal Democrat supporters 18+, 51 -7t April 2014. N.B. small base size indicative only Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Ipsos MORI @




Nigel Farage (satisfaction)

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Nigel Farage is doing his job as leader of UKIP, the UK
Independence Party?

varch 2013 — April 2014

Satisfied

Don’t know 70 -
60 -
50 |
40 - Satisfied
o | = =
. 20 1 Dissatisfied
' 10 A
0 ——————————————————

™ (e0) (90} (90] (90] ™ (e0) ™ ™ ™ < < <t <t
Di tisfied T T YT YT Y OYYOIOYOYYIYOYOY
o [ > c —_ [e)) o + > (&) (- o) = =
ISsatistie ST 2 T 5 2 3 0 8 O o ®@8 o & <o
S < = 5 I O Z O - uw S <
Net = +4
Base: 1,002 British adults 18+, 5" -7t April 2014. N.B. small base size indicative only Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Ipsos MORI @




Nigel Farage

(satisfaction among UKIP supporters)
Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Nigel Farage is doing his job as leader of UKIP, the UK

Independence Party?

UKIP supporters March 2013 — April 2014

Don’t know
Dissatisfied
Satisfied 100 ~
90 1 —\/\/\/\/
80 1 Satisfied
70 -
60 -
50 -
40 -
30 -
20 1 Dissatisfied
10 - /\/\/\
0 7| 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
e e 20 23 ¥ T
$2853258s888¢88%

Base: 120 UKIP supporters, 5" -7t April 2014. N.B. small base size indicative only

Ipsos MORI




The economy
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Economic Optimism Index

Do you think that the general economic condition of the country will improve, stay the same or get worse
over the next 12 months?

April 2014

Don’t know

70 -

Improve

Get worse Get worse

00 1 Stay the same

40 " “‘

20 - M’”L'V ﬁ\'

20 -
N

10 A

50 A

Improve
O 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
SLOLOLOLDWOOOONNNN0000000NOCO0O0O TN ANNNMMMMSE T
QR RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRe N Tt i i
Stay the same CC 8505830565 05630563056350563056505a83058
O OR”RICTORCTORIC ORI ORI ORI ORITORICORI
EOI = +25
Base: 1,002 British adults 18+, 5t — 7t April 2014 Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Ipsos MORI @
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Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

+23

Index
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Do you think that the general economic condition of the country will improve, stay the same or get worse

over the next 12 months?
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Post-Budget 2014 perceptions
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The Budget - a good thing for you personally?

From what you know, or have heard, do you think the Budget proposals are a good thing or a bad thing...?

...for me personally
(April 2012)

...for me personally

(April 2014)

Don’t know

Good thing

Bad thing
Base: 1,002 British adults 18+, 5th — 7th April 2014

Ipsos MORI

Don’t know

Good thing

Bad thing

Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor




The Budget - a good thing for you personally?

From what you know, or have heard, do you think the Budget proposals are a good thing or a bad thing for
you personally?

% saying ‘good thing’

80

Healey Lawson Lamont Osborne

0. 68%

60

50 -

40

34%

30 26%

20

10 -

w
o)
>
w o
2
>
___________________Q_____GO________________________

0 -

:\Q"\'\’\q’@@"bfbbsb‘b'\%‘b@@q\&q’bg’b&q"’q‘bé\qq’q"-’@d\&,&&‘g'\\Q\"/»\b‘

& &I &I 7/ Q ’ ’ 0 \I \ 4
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Base: 1,002 British adults 18+, 5th — 7th April 2014 Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Ipsos MORI @




The Budget - a good thing for the country?

From what you know, or have heard, do you think the Budget proposals are a good thing or a bad thing...?

...for the country ...for the country
(April 2012) (April 2014)

Do% Good thing Don’t know Good thing

AN

4

Bad thing Bad thing

Base: 1,002 British adults 18+, 5th — 7th April 2014 Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Ipsos MORI @




The Budget - a good thing for the country?

From what you know, or have heard, do you think the Budget proposals are a good thing or a bad thing for
the country?

% saying ‘good thing’

80

Healey Lawson Lamont

0
ol 69%

60

65% !

5694 /0
52%

469> 45%

50 A7% A79%8%, 0, 48%

39% : ! 40%

40 37%

30 27%

23% 23%
20%

20

10 -

P~ SE D
N
<
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0 -

'\Q"\'\’\q’@%’”’5%‘358'0'\%‘b@@g\&q’bg’b&‘q"’q‘bé\qq’q?-’@d\&&&‘g'\\Q\"/»\b‘

&I \I 7/ Q ’ ’ 0 \I «I ’ \ 7 7’
S NN N R IR AR I AN A S SR SN R
Base: 1,002 British adults 18+, 5th — 7th April 2014 Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor
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Satisfaction with George Osbhorne

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way George Osborne is doing his job as Chancellor of the
Exchequer?

April 2014 June 2010 — April 2014

Don’t know

Satisfied Dissatisfied

60 -
50 - AB
40 A AB
30 A Satisfied
AB BB
20 -
BB= Before Budget
10 q AB= After Budget
AAS= After Autumn Statement
1 1 1 O 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
T IIIIYYIYIIIILCT
2388323883%83882838582

Base: 1,002 British adults 18+, 5" — 7t April 2014 Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Ipsos MORI
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Source: Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

is doing his job as Chancellor of the Exchequer
56% i
52%
48%
449 [ 45%
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Is there a ‘cost of living crisis’?

Some people believe/ Ed Miliband has said that despite recent growth in the UK economy, the cost of living has continued to rise for many
people, creating a ‘cost of living crisis’. To what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree that there is currently a ‘cost of living crisis’ in the UK?

m Strongly agree ® Tend to agree = Neither agree nor disagree
® Tend to disagree m Strongly disagree m Don't Know

12%
Some people believe that... 7% 10% 2%

10%
Ed Miliband has said that... 5% 6% 4%

Base: SPLIT SAMPLE, 489 & 513 British adults 18+, 5" — 7t April 2014 Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Ipsos MORI @




Best leader and best party
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Which leader would make the most capable PM?

Who do you think would make the most capable Prime Minister...?

Miliband

20%

5%

Farage 9%

Base: 1,002 British adults 18+, 51" — 7" April 2014. Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Ipsos MORI @




Which leader would make the most capable PM?
Trend

Who do you think would make the most capable Prime Minister...?

Miliband
Cameron (Brown in Feb 2010
& 2009)

April 2014

April 2011 N/A
Sept 2010 N/A
Feb 2010 N/A
Sept 2009 N/A

Base: 1,002 British adults 18+, 51" — 7 April 2014.
Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

N.B: question not asked exactly same way (e.g. Farage added in 2014). Take caution when comparing trends.

Ipsos MORI @




Leader image

Which leader do you think...

... best understands
the problems facing
Britain?

B cameron

I Miliband Clegg

B Farage

23%

25%

9%

17%

... would be best in
acrisis?

43%

... is most out of
touch with ordinary
people?

Base: 1,002 British adults 18+, 51" — 7" April 2014.

Ipsos MORI

5%
9%
40%
15%
14%

Ipsos MORI Political Monitor




Leader image- trend

Which leader do you think...

Miliband
Cameron (Brown in
2009)

April 2014 23% 25%
... best understands
the problems facing May 2013 27% 23%
Britain

Sept 2009 33% 33%

April 2014 16%

34%

... would be best in a
crisis? Sept 2009

) April 2014 15%
... is most out of
touch with ordinary May 2013 15%
people?

Sept 2009 46%

Base: 1,002 British adults 18+, 51" — 7 April 2014.

N.B: question not asked exactly same way (e.g. Farage added in 2013/14). Take caution when comparing trends.

Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI Political Monitor




Party image

And which political party do you think...

B ukiP

29%

W conservatives [} Labour Liberal Democrats

... has the best
policies for the
country as a whole? 8%

27%

12%

... would be best at 29%

looking after the
interests of people 8%
like you?

31%

12%

23%

... is most clear and
united about what its 6%

policies should be?
25%

Base: 1,002 British adults 18+, 51" — 7" April 2014. Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

Ipsos MORI @




Party image- trend

And which political party do you think...

Conservatives Labour

... has the best April 2014
policies for the
country as a whole Feb 2010

... would be best at - 0 0
looking after the April 2014 Gl
interests of people
2

... is most clear April 2014 18%

about what its

policies should be? Sept 2009 14%

Base: 1,002 British adults 18+, 51" — 7 April 2014.
Ipsos MORI Political Monitor

N.B: question not asked exactly same way (e.g. UKIP added in 2014). Take caution when comparing trends.
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